STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF RUTHERFORD) TOWN OF LAKE LURE)

An adjourned meeting of the Mayor and Commissioners of the Town of Lake Lure was duly helf in the office of the Mayor, at the call of the Mayor, on May 24th., 1935, at which meeting a quorum was present, and the following proceedings had:

Upon motion of J. A. Vess, Commissioner, which was duly seconded, and upon unanimous vote of the Board, it was ordered that the following schedule of frees should be adopted by the Municipal golf Course for the year 1935:

9]	holes			•••\$•.30 > **
18)	holes			•••\$••30 } *** •50
Per	day			.75
For	local	resider	its, per year	1.0.00
18	tt	1 1	per month	2.00
For non-residents, per year				25.00
19	48	11-	per month	5.00 2.33
14	ŧt	11	per week	2.00 ୭.୬∛

Upon motion and second, and by unanimous vote of the Board, J. A. Riddick, Town ⁶lerk, was directed to communicate with Mr. W. H. Lyle, golf pro., and to advise him that the Town was willing to renew its contract for the present season at the same rate as last season, provided this proposition was accepted immediately, and in the event that the said W. H. Lyle declined to renew the said contract, the said J. A. Riddick and Stanley Gresley, were appointed a committe to make arrangements with some suitable person to take charge of the club house and collect green fees upon a salary or commission basis, the expense of which should not exfeed the cost and operation under the present arrangements.

Upon motion and second, the Board voted unanimously, directing Mr. J.A. Riddick, Town Clerk, to send to the Carolina Mountain Power Corporation of Philadelphia, the following telegram, to-wit: May 24, 1935.

""Will renew contract on same basis as last year as to fishing and boat licenses stop Beach and bathing concession will carry to you ten per cent of proceeds stop Proposition by outsiders should not be considered by you as the same is a matter for the Town only stop This proposition for immediate acceptance.

> TOWN OF LAKE LURE J. A. Riddick, Secretary"

and to report to the Board such reply as he may receive from said Power Corporation to said message.

Upon motion and second the meeting was duly adjourned until such time as the Mayor may designate for an adjourned meeting of said Board, said adjourned meeting to br called by the Mayor.

Clerk

James Mainey Bas Alcom

Mayor